Iron County School District HOME SCHOOL EXEMPTION

Student Name(s)	Grade	de Iron County Boundary School	

Parent/Guardian (PleasePrint) Phone

Address (Include Zip Code)

PARENT/GUARDIAN AFFIDAVIT

I, ____ _____ (Parent/Guardian) of the above named student(s), declare my intent to home school my student(s). I understand and agree:

- 1. I am solely responsible for the education of my school age minor.
- 2. I am solely responsible for selecting instructional materials and textbooks.
- Iron County School District will not provide curriculum or home school support.
- 3. I am solely responsible for setting the time, place and method of instruction.
- 4. I am solely responsible for testing or otherwise evaluating the home school instruction my student receives.
- If my student(s) is home schooled, he/she may only earn school district credit consistent with district policies. 5.

I accept full responsibility for my student(s) and understand that he/she may not qualify for a high school diploma issued by the Iron School District or any of its schools.

For students with IEP's or identified through child find: My decision to home school does not in any way imply that the school district did not provide a free and appropriate public education and I understand and agree that my student has no individual right to receive some or all of the special education and related services he/she would receive if enrolled in a public school in Iron County School District, unless I have arranged for dual enrollment consistent with state law, Section 53A-11-102.5 and Utah State Board of Education rule, R277-438.

For students at least 16 years of age: Please consider enrollment in the Iron County Adult Education Program to prepare for the GED. Please call 435-586-2870.

I have read this agreement and understand my obligations as a home school parent.

TO BE SIGNED BEFORE A NOTARY:

Signature of Parent or Guardian			Date
Subscribed and swo	rn to before me this	day of	, 20
Notary Public			
My Commission exp	ires:		
	Please return this form to:	Iron County School District Home School Exemption 2077 W Royal Hunte Dr. Cedar City, UT 84720	